
 

Sri satya sai Vidya vihar, Macherla 

I-Batch SSC Results (2015-2016) 
 

S.No Student Name Hall Ticket No Telugu Hindi English Maths Science Social Total 

1 K.Venkata Ravi 
Teja 

1614124101 10 9 9 10 10 10 9.7 

2 D.Gireesh Teja 1614123876 9 10 9 10 10 9 9.5 

3 Ch.Sai Mounika 1614123706 9 9 9 10 9 9 9.2 

4 L.Sai Vishnu 1614124490 9 9 9 10 9 9 9.2 

5 B.Sowmya 1614124231 9 9 9 10 9 9 9.2 

 

 

 

●​ No. of Students appeared- 5, Passed-5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sri satya sai Vidya vihar, Macherla 
II-Batch SSC Results (2016-2017) 

 

No of Students Appeared: 10  

Passed Students: 10  

 

 

  

   SRI SATYA SAI VIDHYA VIHAR, MACHERLA 

S.NO STUDENT 
NAME 

HALL TICKET 
NO 

TELUGU HINDI ENGLISH MATHS SCIENCE SOCIAL GPA 

1 M.MANI 
CHANDANA 

1714122675 10 10 10 10 9 10 9.8 

2 P.SRAVANA 
KEERTHI 

1714122582 10 10 10 10 9 10 9.8 

3 SK.KARISHM
A 

1714122346 10 10 10 10 9 9 9.7 

4 B.SANDHYA 1714122751 10 10 10 10 9 9 9.7 

5 B.SWAPNA 1714123091 9 10 10 10 9 10 9.7 

6 T.VENKATA 
SHIVA 

1714122416 9 10 10 10 9 10 9.7 

7 T.NEELIMA 1714123435 9 9 10 10 9 10 9.5 

8 SK.ABDUL 
SALMAN 

1714122719 9 10 10 10 9 9 9.5 

9 J.TEJASWINI 1714123689 9 9 10 8 9 9     9.0 

10 T.SIVA 
VENKATA SAI 

1714122310 9 9 9 8 7 8 8.3 



        SSC-3rd batch 2017-2018 

No of students appeared-17, passed-17 

 

 

 

 

SRI SATYA SAI VIDHYA VIHAR, MACHERLA 

IV Batch SSC Results (2018-2019) 

S.No Name Hall Ticket no Telugu  Hindi English Maths Science Social Total 

1 M.Durga Bhavani 1814122833 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

2 M.Bharath Kondaiah 1814122147 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

3 N.Kranthi Kumar 1814122455 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

4 J.Pawan Kalyan 1814121857 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

5 J.Pushanjali 1814122279 10 10 10 10 9 10 9.8 

6 S.Srikanth 1814121977 10 10 9 9 10 10 9.7 

7 Ch.Anil 1814122251 10 10 9 10 9 10 9.7 

8 B.Swathi 1814122729 10 10 10 10 9 9 9.7 

9 Ch.Ajay 1814121935 10 10 9 9 9 10 9.5 

10 R.Ramabrahmam 1814122201 10 10 9 10 9 9 9.5 

11 M.Vamsi Krishna 1814121713 10 8 10 9 9 10 9.3 
12 E.Venkata Varma 1814123111 9 8 9 10 9 9 9.0 

13 Sk.Sadia Sahanaz 1814122511 9 10 9 8 8 9 8.8 

14 P.Venkata Sivaiah 1814122915 10 8 9 8 9 8 8.7 

15 Sk.Sazied Ali 1814123133 8 8 9 9 8 9 8.5 

16 K.Sai Sathish 1814122549 9 8 9 8 8 9 8.5 

17 T.Ravi 1814122879 9 8 9 6 8 9 8.2 



 

      

No.of students appeared-17,passed-17 

 

 

SRI SATYA SAI VIDHYA VIHAR, MACHERLA 

V BATCH SSC  RESULTS(2019-2020 ) 

S.NO STUDENT NAME HALL TICKET 
NO 

TELUGU HINDI ENGLISH MATHS SCIENCE SOCIAL TOTAL 

1 A.SATHVIKA 1914123025 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

2 R.AJAY 1914122325 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

3 B.GOPI 1914122977 10 10 10 10 9 10 9.8 

4 CH.NAGA SASIDHAR 1914122015 10 10 10 10 9 10 9.8 

5 M.LEELAVATHI 1914123137 10 10 10 10 9 9 9.7 

6 S.LAKSHMI 
BRAMARAMBA 

1914122367 10 10 10 10 8 9 9.5 

7 D.JAYA SURYA 1914122155 10 10 10 10 8 9 9.5 

8 M.PUJITHA 1914122941 9 9 10 9 9 10 9.3 

9 D.DURGA PRASAD 1914123249 9 10 9 10 9 9 9.3 

10 J.PUNEETH KALYAN 1914123285 9 10 9 10 8 8 9.0 

11 T.THARUN 1914122759 9 9 9 9 8 10 9.0 

12 U.ASHOK 1914121969 10 9 9 10 8 8 9.0 

13 G.SHIRISHA 1914122623 9 9 10 9 7 9 8.8 

14 A.KAVYA 1914123341 10 9 9    8 8 8 8.7 

15 SK.MASTANVALI 1914122687 9 9 9 7 8 8 8.3 

16 SD.RIYAZ 1914122437 9 9 9 8 7 8 8.3 

17 N.HARITHA 1914122083 9 10 9 7 6 8 8.2 

S.No Name of the 
studnts 

Hall ticket 
number 

Telugu Hindi English Maths Science  Social Total  



 

                    

   No of students appeared-21, passed-21 

 

 

 

 

1 J.Dinesh Babu 2014122969 95 97 94 95 96  97 574  

2 P. Farhana 2014123363 96 98 91 93 97  95 570  
3. M.Durga chary 2014121936 94 98 96 89 94  96 567  

4. A.Keerthi Sahithi 2014122676 91 98 93 87 92  93 554  

5 N. Nitin 2014123213 84 94 90 93 88  90 539  
6 K.Nageswari 2014121842 90 97 91 83 83  94 538  
7  V. Bhuvanesh 2014123269 91 92 91 81 84  85 524  
8 A.Avinash 2014122750 88 87 90 81 84  88 518  
9 Sk.Himamunnisa 2014122420 87 94 87 73 84  88 513  

10 
11 

D.Srivalli 
D.Jeevan Kumar 

2014123067 
2014122238 

89 
85 

91 
82 

89 
86 

66 
77 

80 
83 

 85 
87 

500 
500 

 

 

12 D.Barghav 2014122292 85 89 86 69 82  87 498  
13 B.Siva Shankar 2014122342 86 83 86 78 77  74 484  

14 Sk.Sumiya 
Bhanu 

2014121992 75 93 82 70 79  75 474  

15 Y.Naga Jyothi 2014122060 84 86 86 51 82  77 466 
 

 

16 O.Sruthi 2014123319 81 81 81 60 74  71 448  
17 T.Janaki 

Nageswari 
2014122999 77 79 82 64 72  70 444  

18 P.Kiran Kumar 2014122917 76 76 80 64 71  70 437  

19 T. Venkata 
Bhavani Prasad 

2014122118 68 79 83 57 69  67 423  

20 B.Anitha 2014122606 67 74 81 45 70  64 401  
21 E.Chandra 

Sekher Raju 
2014122826 70 60 76 47 56  62 371  



 

 

SRI SATYA SAI VIDHYA VIHAR, MACHERLA 
VI BATCH SSC RESULTS (2020-2021) 
 

S.NO STUDENT NAME HALL TICKET 
NO 

TELUGU HINDI ENGLISH MATHS SCIENCE SOCIAL TOTAL 

1 N.DEEPTHI NAGA 
JYOTHI 

2114121062 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

2 U.DIVYA 2114120630 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

3 Y. NAGA DURGA 
PRASANNA 

2114121132 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

4 V.RENUKA BHAVANI 2114120706 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

5 SK.RUBINA 2114120944 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

6  K.DHARMA TEJA 
CHARI 

2114121443 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

7 M. GANESH 2114121738 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

8  S.MOHAN KUMAR 2114120451 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

9 P.NARASIMHA RAO 2114120491 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

10 V.RAVI TEJA RAJU 2114120291 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

11 B.VASU 2114120311 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

12 A.VENKATA SIVA 
REDDY 

2114120517 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

13 CH.VENKATESH 2114120471 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 

14 D.ANAD  KIRAN 2114120778 99 100 98 100 99 99 595 

15 SK.SAFIYA 2114120702 98 100 98 99 99 98 592 

16 M.RAJYA LAKSHMI 2114120267 98 99 96 100 97 98 588 

17 M.SIRISHA 21141421222 96 98 94 99 96 98 581 

18 CH.HARI POOJITHA 2114121574 94 96 94 98 94 94 570 



19 M.BHAVINI PRASAD 2114120870 94 96 94 98 93 94 569 

20 SK.INTIYAZ 2114120229 90 98 90 94 89 90 551 

21 M.DOLANATH 2114121268 90 92 90 96 90 90 548 

22 N.GOPI CHAND 2114121002 88 92 88 94 88 90 540 

23 T.CHARAN 2114121240 86 90 86 90 8/6 90 528 

24 K. BHAVANI SANKAR 2114121030 86 86 85 88 86 86 517 

 
No of students appeared-24, passed-24 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SRI SATYA SAI VIDHYA VIHAR, MACHERLA 
VII BATCH SSC RESULTS (2021-2022 ) 

S.NO STUDENT NAME HALL TICKET NO TELUGU HINDI ENGLISH  MATHS SCIENCE SOCIAL  TOTAL 

1 M.VEERA VENKATA 
SATHYA JAYADEV 

2214120404 98 92 98 100 96 96 580 

2 K.VENKTA 
RAMANJANEYULU 

2214121413 94 94 93 94 96 87 558 

3 P.VENKAT 2214121112 90 90 94 95 92 79 540 
4 G. SANDHYA 2214120476 90 86 96 84 88 88 532 
5 J.JYOTHI 2214120446 96 88 97 63 93 83 520 
6 P.SASI 2214120834 91 93 94 92 84 42 496 
7 B. SRINIVASA RAO 2214120968 88 77 93 96 81 58 493 
8 K. RAJA RAJESWARI 2214121527 95 91 76 89 80 60 491 
9 D.UMA VYSHNAVI 2214121038 98 89 88 72 85 56 488 
10 K.CHAITHANYA NAIK 2214120722 95 66 90 94 79 50 474 
11 V.VENKATA VYSHNAVI 2214120218 95 56 94 67 83 69 464 
12 T.CHARITHA SRI 2214120584 96 78 90 77 75 44 460 
13 T.YAYENDRA SUBHASH 2214119965 81 58 86 94 69 65 453 
14 K. DURGA PRASAD 2214120003 82 80 87 73 80 50 452 
15 K.APARNA 2214120704 90 50 86 80 90 46 442 
16 K.VARSHITHA 2214120742 82 79 81 60 52 39 393 
17 P.SAILESH 2214120053 86 70 74 51 54 57 392 
18 D.LAKSHMI KALYANI 2214121475 73 64 61 71 47 40 356 
19 O.NAGA CHANDRA 

SEKHAR 
2214120988 80 48 76 53 47 43 347 

 

 

No of students appeared-19, passed-19 

                 SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR,MACHERLA 

VIII Batch -SSC RESULTS  2022-23    
S.N
O STUDENT NAME 

HALLTICKET 
NO 

TELUGU 
HINDI ENGLISH MATHIMATICS SCIENCE SOCIAL TOTAL PERCENTAGE 

1 Orsu Jyosna Sri 2315110533 99 88 91 97 98 99 572 95.3 

2 seelam surya pratap reddy 2315110308 100 97 96 93 94 89 569 94.8 

3 palthi mahesh babu nayak 2315110399 97 91 90 91 97 98 564 94 

4 vemula bhavagneswar 2315110258 96 75 93 97 97 96 554 92.3 

5 yaramala poojitha 2315110714 99 94 91 72 88 96 540 90 

6 kandukuri eswar 2315110079 93 90 87 93 83 93 539 90 

7 Tammisetti Nikhilesh 2315111489 90 91 87 88 82 96 534 89 

8 Erla ajay 2315110826 99 85 76 88 90 88 526 87.6 

9 Bandla uma maheswari 2315110129 96 84 87 71 93 83 514 85.6 

10 machavarapu sarvesh 2315110161 97 86 96 58 78 87 502 83.6 



11 veerla yagnesh 2315111048 55 92 94 92 79 81 493 82.1 

12 B.N.V.Sujana Sri 2315111118 94 80 71 80 79 86 490 81.6 

13 shaik mohanmmad irfan 2315110758 95 89 78 58 93 76 489 81.6 

14 sundaragiri shaik sohel 2315111377 86 84 76 81 82 78 487 81.1 

15 upputholla veeranjanyulu 2315110431 95 71 81 74 84 81 486 81 

16 Deekonda raja shekar 2315111355 98 71 82 53 86 96 486 81 

17 devalla kiran babu 2315110330 94 93 85 72 63 78 485 80 

18 korni venkatesh 2315110483 96 70 83 54 77 85 465 80.8 

19 Kokanti Ganga bavani 2315111202 96 78 71 63 72 74 454 75.6 

20 MPV MALLIKARJUNA RAO 2315110950 96 67 77 55 63 83 441 73.5 

21 PACHIPALA LIKHITHA 2315110650 96 58 84 48 60 83 429 71.5 

22 SK.Rubina 2315111020 87 81 77 56 64 64 429 71.5 

23 M.v.mallikarjuna rao 2315110896 88 57 70 51 65 80 411 68.5 

24 Devall Durga kalyan 2315110055 82 72 69 74 43 66 406 67.6 

25 R.V.N.K Chaitanya 2315111250 88 63 76 54 65 56 402 67 

26 N.Subramanyam 2315111441 75 56 78 38 46 68 361 60 

27 O.N.Pavan kumar 2315110620 78 27 80 38 45 65 333 55.5 

28 
Mahankali Yaswanth 
Krishna 2315111148 89 40 65 39 50 47 330 55 

                      

                      

 

No of students appeared-28, passed-28 

 

 

SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR,MACHERLA  

IX BATCH SSC RESULTS 2023-2024   

S.N
O 

NAME OF THE STUDENTS TELUG
U   

HINDI ENGLIS
H 

MATH
S  

SCIENC
E 

SOCIA
L        

TOTAL Percentag
e 

1 CH.DHANAKOTI TRIVENI 99 84 97 99 96 98 573 95.50 

2 J. SIVA CHARAN 98 97 88 97 95 97 572 95.33 

3 
A. DAMARAKA KRISHNA 
MANOHAR 98 96 87 96 92 96 565 94.17 

4 S. UMA MAHESWARI 100 87 93 91 88 100 559 93.17 

5 B. MAHENDRA VARMA 96 92 87 89 92 100 556 92.67 

6 K. VENKATESWARLU 97 91 91 90 93 94 556 92.67 

7 B. BHAVANI 97 84 96 93 86 98 554 92.33 

8 P. SALMAN KHAN 93 90 80 98 93 91 545 90.83 

9 P. TULASI LAKSHMI 96 88 85 92 90 93 544 90.67 

10 CH. SANJAY KUMAR 91 72 89 94 91 100 537 89.50 

11 A. LIKHITHA 98 94 84 84 86 87 533 88.83 

12 A. RAJ KUMAR 95 84 76 87 92 96 530 88.33 

13 K . VINEEL KUMAR 86 81 84 97 85 96 529 88.17 

14 D. BHANU VENKATA PRAKASH 93 72 81 98 91 87 522 87.00 

15 R . SIVA SANKAR NAIK  94 90 87 83 88 79 521 86.83 



16 
K. LAKSHMI VENKATA 
PRANEETH 95 68 79 99 84 91 516 86.00 

17 D. SUREKHA 94 79 71 89 89 92 514 85.67 

18 B.VIJAYA LAKSHMI 97 82 73 82 75 94 503 83.83 

19 SK. SHAFI 79 68 74 84 86 98 489 81.50 

20 K. NANDINI 87 79 79 59 75 87 466 77.67 

21 V. KALI SHANKAR 85 78 71 76 68 84 462 77.00 

22 V. CHAITANYA 91 91 68 59 59 89 457 76.17 

23 P. ANIL KUMAR 81 75 79 71 71 77 454 75.67 

24 G. MAHESH REDDY 83 43 64 62 55 75 382 63.67 
 

 

 

SRI SATYA SAI VIDHYA VIHAR, MACHERLA 
X BATCH SSC RESULTS (2024-2025 ) 

 

 

 

 

 


